
Florida College System 
2020-21 Associate in Science Degree Completers 

Initial Continuing Education Data 

STUDENTS REPORTED - Total population of graduates with a valid SSN reported for follow-up to FETPIP.  
# PUBLIC UNIVERSITY - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a public university. 
% PUBLIC UNIVERSITY - # PUBLIC UNIVERSITY divided by STUDENTS REPORTED. 
# PRIVATE UNIVERSITY - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a private university. 
% PRIVATE UNIVERSITY - # PRIVATE UNIVERSITY divided by STUDENTS REPORTED. 
# FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a Florida College System institution. 
% FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM - # FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM divided by STUDENTS REPORTED. 
# DISTRICT PSEC - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled in a district postsecondary program. 
% DISTRICT PSEC - # DISTRICT PSEC divided by STUDENTS REPORTED. 
# CONTINUING EDUCATION  - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled in a postsecondary institution for the Fall semester of  

2021 or the Winter/Spring semester of 2022. 
% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by STUDENTS REPORTED. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0, are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values. 



Florida College System 
2020-21 Associate in Science Degree Completers 

Initial Continuing Education Data 

University Florida College District Continuing PUBLIC UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (SUS) Students Public Private System PSEC Education 
College Name Reported # % # % # % # % # % FAMU FAU FGCU FIU FPU FSU 

BROWARD 1,266 110 9% 10 <1% 301 24% **** ***% 424 33% - 29 **** 53 - -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 287 **** ***% **** ***% 86 30% - ***% 97 34% - - - - - **** 

CHIPOLA 54 **** ***% **** ***% 21 39% - ***% 24 44% - - - - - **** 

DAYTONA 593 30 5% **** ***% 170 29% - ***% 202 34% - **** - **** - **** 

EASTERN FLORIDA 484 30 6% **** ***% 155 32% - ***% 187 39% - - - **** - -

FLORIDA GATEWAY 139 11 8% **** ***% 33 24% - ***% 45 32% - - - - - -

FLORIDA KEYS 63 **** ***% - ***% 19 30% - ***% 23 37% - - - **** - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 521 46 9% **** ***% 163 31% - ***% 211 40% - - 29 **** - **** 

GULF COAST 282 13 5% - ***% 71 25% - ***% 84 30% **** - - - - **** 

HILLSBOROUGH 895 135 15% **** ***% 108 12% **** ***% 249 28% - - **** - - **** 

INDIAN RIVER 499 18 4% - ***% 173 35% - ***% 191 38% - **** - - - -

JACKSONVILLE 1,442 118 8% **** ***% 319 22% - ***% 442 31% **** **** - **** - -

LAKE-SUMTER 104 **** ***% - ***% 37 36% **** ***% 44 42% - - - - - -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 414 17 4% **** ***% 148 36% **** ***% 170 41% - - - - - **** 

MIAMI DADE 1,732 134 8% 15 <1% 515 30% **** ***% 666 38% - 11 **** 80 - **** 

NORTH FLORIDA 64 **** ***% - ***% 15 23% - ***% 16 25% - - - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 172 10 6% - ***% 68 40% - ***% 78 45% - **** - - - **** 

PALM BEACH 788 61 8% - ***% 183 23% **** ***% 245 31% - 21 - 21 - **** 

PASCO-HERNANDO 296 12 4% **** ***% 63 21% - ***% 76 26% - - - - - -

PENSACOLA 542 39 7% **** ***% 154 28% - ***% 194 36% - - - - - **** 

POLK 422 22 5% **** ***% 168 40% - ***% 194 46% - - - **** **** **** 

SANTA FE 579 51 9% - ***% 153 26% - ***% 204 35% - - **** - - **** 

SEMINOLE 779 93 12% - ***% 208 27% - ***% 301 39% - - - **** - **** 

SOUTH FLORIDA 135 **** ***% - ***% 40 30% - ***% 45 33% - - **** - - -

ST. JOHNS 213 **** ***% **** ***% 49 23% - ***% 59 28% - - - **** - -

ST. PETERSBURG 1,272 35 3% **** ***% 448 35% **** ***% 491 39% - - **** **** **** -

TALLAHASSEE 259 21 8% **** ***% 59 23% **** ***% 84 32% - - **** **** - **** 

VALENCIA 1,388 158 11% **** ***% 385 28% **** ***% 552 40% - **** - **** **** **** 

TOTALS: 15,683 1,199 8% 65 <1% 4,311 27% 22 <1% 5,597 36% **** 69 39 175 **** 23 

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC. 
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count. 
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Florida College System 
2020-21 Associate in Science Degree Completers 

Initial Continuing Education Data 

University Florida College District Continuing PUBLIC UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (SUS) Students Public Private System PSEC Education 
College Name Reported # % # % # % # % # % NCF UCF UF UNF USF UWF 

BROWARD 1,266 110 9% 10 <1% 301 24% **** ***% 424 33% ‐ 14 **** **** ‐ **** 

CENTRAL FLORIDA 287 **** ***% **** ***% 86 30% ‐ ‐‐‐% 97 34% ‐ **** **** ‐ **** **** 

CHIPOLA 54 **** ***% **** ***% 21 39% ‐ ‐‐‐% 24 44% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ **** 

DAYTONA 593 30 5% **** ***% 170 29% ‐ ‐‐‐% 202 34% ‐ 18 **** ‐ **** **** 

EASTERN FLORIDA 484 30 6% **** ***% 155 32% ‐ ‐‐‐% 187 39% ‐ 26 **** ‐ ‐ ‐

FLORIDA GATEWAY 139 11 8% **** ***% 33 24% ‐ ‐‐‐% 45 32% ‐ **** **** ‐ **** **** 

FLORIDA KEYS 63 **** ***% ‐ ‐‐‐% 19 30% ‐ ‐‐‐% 23 37% ‐ **** ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 521 46 9% **** ***% 163 31% ‐ ‐‐‐% 211 40% ‐ **** **** ‐ **** **** 

GULF COAST 282 13 5% ‐ ‐‐‐% 71 25% ‐ ‐‐‐% 84 30% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 11 

HILLSBOROUGH 895 135 15% **** ***% 108 12% **** ***% 249 28% ‐ **** **** ‐ 116 ‐

INDIAN RIVER 499 18 4% ‐ ‐‐‐% 173 35% ‐ ‐‐‐% 191 38% ‐ 13 **** ‐ ‐ ‐

JACKSONVILLE 1,442 118 8% **** ***% 319 22% ‐ ‐‐‐% 442 31% ‐ 25 19 61 **** **** 

LAKE‐SUMTER 104 **** ***% ‐ ‐‐‐% 37 36% **** ***% 44 42% ‐ **** **** ‐ ‐ ‐

MANATEE‐SARASOTA 414 17 4% **** ***% 148 36% **** ***% 170 41% ‐ **** **** ‐ 11 **** 

MIAMI DADE 1,732 134 8% 15 <1% 515 30% **** ***% 666 38% ‐ 21 **** **** **** **** 

NORTH FLORIDA 64 **** ***% ‐ ‐‐‐% 15 23% ‐ ‐‐‐% 16 25% ‐ ‐ **** ‐ ‐ ‐

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 172 10 6% ‐ ‐‐‐% 68 40% ‐ ‐‐‐% 78 45% ‐ ‐ **** ‐ ‐ **** 

PALM BEACH 788 61 8% ‐ ‐‐‐% 183 23% **** ***% 245 31% ‐ 16 **** ‐ **** ‐

PASCO‐HERNANDO 296 12 4% **** ***% 63 21% ‐ ‐‐‐% 76 26% ‐ **** ‐ ‐ **** ‐

PENSACOLA 542 39 7% **** ***% 154 28% ‐ ‐‐‐% 194 36% ‐ **** **** ‐ ‐ 35 

POLK 422 22 5% **** ***% 168 40% ‐ ‐‐‐% 194 46% ‐ **** ‐ ‐ 12 **** 

SANTA FE 579 51 9% ‐ ‐‐‐% 153 26% ‐ ‐‐‐% 204 35% ‐ 12 14 **** **** 16 

SEMINOLE 779 93 12% ‐ ‐‐‐% 208 27% ‐ ‐‐‐% 301 39% ‐ 82 **** ‐ **** ‐

SOUTH FLORIDA 135 **** ***% ‐ ‐‐‐% 40 30% ‐ ‐‐‐% 45 33% ‐ ‐ **** ‐ **** ‐

ST. JOHNS 213 **** ***% **** ***% 49 23% ‐ ‐‐‐% 59 28% ‐ **** **** **** ‐ ‐

ST. PETERSBURG 1,272 35 3% **** ***% 448 35% **** ***% 491 39% ‐ **** **** ‐ 22 **** 

TALLAHASSEE 259 21 8% **** ***% 59 23% **** ***% 84 32% ‐ ‐ **** **** ‐ 10 

VALENCIA 1,388 158 11% **** ***% 385 28% **** ***% 552 40% ‐ 145 **** **** **** **** 

TOTALS: 15,683 1,199 8% 65 <1% 4,311 27% 22 <1% 5,597 36% 0 415 102 73 188 108 

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC. 
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count. 

Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 3 of 3 10/26/2022 




